
Case 1:19-cv-02295-DLF Document 16-3 Filed 01/07/20 Page 1 of 2 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Lee F. Berger, hereby certify that on January 7, 2020, I caused true and correct copies of the 
Plaintiff's Motion and Memorandum in Support of Entering the Final Judgment, to be served via 
the Court's CM/ECF system and electronic mail on: 

Tribune Media Company 
Deborah A. Garza 
Kavita Pillai 
Covington & Burling LLP 
850 Tenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
Email: dgarza@cov.com  
Email: kpillai@cov.com  

Nexstar Media Group, Inc.  
Ian John 
Peter M. McCormick 
Michael DeRita 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
1301 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
Email: ian.john@kirkland.com  
Email: peter.mccormack@kirkland.com  
Email: michael.derita@kirkland.com  

Office of the Illinois Attorney General 
Elizabeth L. Maxeiner 
100 W. Randolph Street 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Email: emaxeiner@atg.state.il.us  

Pennsylvania Office of Attorney General — Antitrust Section  
Joseph Betsko 
Jennifer A. Thomson 
Strawberry Square, 14th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
Email: JBetsko@attorneygeneral.gov  
Email: jthomson@attomeygeneral.gov  
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Virginia Office of the Attorney General 
Sarah Oxenham Allen 
202 North 9th  Street 
Richmond, VA 23129 
Email: SOAllen@oag.state.va.us  

/s/ Lee F. Berger  
Lee F. Berger (D.C. Bar #482435) 
Trial Attorney, Media, Entertainment & 
Professional Services Section 
United States Department of Justice 
Antitrust Division 
450 Fifth Street, N.W., Suite 4000 
Washington, DC 20530 
Telephone: (202) 514-0230 
Email: Lee.Berger@usdoj.gov  


